AD
D
R
ES
SA
B
LE
 S
YS
TE
M
Base with EN 54-23 visual alarm certified for A30X series, EN 54-3 sound certified
and base detector.
There are 2 models available:
• A30XZSLDR: A30XZ base with sound and light base, addressable.
• A30XZSDDR: A30XZ base with sound, addressable.
This device needs an addressable detector “with SIRDR functionality” (standard
detectors do not have this functionality) which will allow it to operate as a relay
associated to this detector.
Typical uses of the A30XZSDDR and A30XZSLDR are spaces that require integrated
fire detection equipment with sounder and visual alarm, such as hotel rooms fitted
out for clients with hearing impairments, waiting rooms, nursing rooms, etc.
A30XZSLDR - A30XZSDDR
Addressable alarm devices
A2
A1
B
I
Loop IN
Loop OUT
+_
+
_
4321 8765
DIP 1-5 6 7-8
31 Tone
Level sound
Selection recommended
microswitches for A30XZSDDR
DIP 00100 0 10
Without function
0 0 0 0 0
1
0
1
4321 8765
DIP 1-5 6 7-8
31 Tone
Sound level 0 0 - Off
1 0 - C-3-8.5 / 0.5 Hz
0 1 - C-3-8.5 / 1 Hz
1 1 - Power safe / 0.5 Hz
Selection recommended
microswitches for A30XZSLDR
DIP 00100 0 10
Light
0 0 0 0 0
1
0
1
0- Low
1- High
6
0- Low
1- High
ON ON
1
3
TECHNICAL FEATURES
A30XZSDDR A30XZSLDR
Power supply 18 - 30V with polarity
Standby consumption 0mA
Alarm consumption 5mA / 6mA (Low/High dB) 19mA / 20mA (Low/High dB)
Operative temperature -10ºC - +55ºC
Dimensions Ø112x43mm (without detector)
IP protection IP21C
Sound intensity Low 90 / High 96 dB - 1m
Tones 31 types
Standard EN 54-3 EN 54-23 and EN 54-3
Flash - 0,5Hz (60ms)